DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 05-13-2005 ates Patent and Trademark Office OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECOR TR₽ 103002766 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradema or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? XX No Credit Suisse First Boston Name: Vertafore, Inc. Internal Association Individual(s) Address: J General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 3 Waterside Crossing Corporation- State: City: Windsor X Other Bank State: CT Citizenship (see guidelines) Zip: 06095 Country: USA Additional names of conveying parties attached? 🏻 Yes 🛣 No Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 04/15/2005 Limited Partnership Citizenship Delaware XX Corporation Citizenship\_\_\_ Assignment Merger Other Citizenship Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic XX Other Release of Security Interest (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1862840 Additional sheet(s) attached? XX Yes C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Deborah Taylor Internal Address: c/o Latham & Watkins LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 740.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Street Address: 633 W. 5th Street, #4000 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Los Angeles Citv: 8. Payment Information: 88 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers State: CA Zip: 90071 Expiration Date 213/485-1234 Phone Number: b. Deposit Account Number 213/891-8763 Fax Number: Email Address: deborah.taylor @1w.com Authorized User Name 9. Signature: 04/25/2005 Signature Deborah E. Taylor Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003163 FRAME: 0780

01 FC:6521 02 FC:6522

## VERTAFORE, INC. WWA AMS SERVICES, INC.

## TRADEMARKINST Varen 24.2004

		The second secon	
ANV TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	AMS Services The:  3 Water suice Crossing  Windson, GT 0609		programme and the second second
AMS (AND DESIGN)		October 9, 2003	
,	AMS/Services, Inc. 410 Amhorst Street Birch Pond-West Nashua, NH-03063	74/441,488 September 29, 1993	1,862,840 November 15, 1994
AMS (Stylized)	AMS Services, Inc. 3 Waterside Grossing Windsor, CT 0609	78/288,072 August 15, 2003	
AMS 360	AMS Services, Inc. 3 Waterside Crossing Windsor, CT 06095	78/220,541 March 1, 2003	
AMS 360 (AND DESIGN)	AMS Services, Inc. 3 Waterside Crossing	78/220,776	
4 5 70 50 1 2000 0000	Windsor, CT 06095	March 3, 2003	
AMS RACKLEY & Design	Vertafore, Inc. f/k/a AMS Services, Inc. 3 Waterside Crossing Windsor, CT 05095	78/389,963 March 24, 2004	
FORMWORKS	AMS Services, Inc. 3 Waterside Crossing Windsor, CT 06095	78/181,921 November 5, 2002	2,786,478 November 25, 2003
FORMSWORKS (AND DESIGN)	AMS Services, Inc. 3 Waterside Crossing Windsor, CT 06095	78/181,960 November 5, 2002	1.4004.25, 2005
INNOVATION@WORK	AMS Services, Inc. 3 Waterside Crossing Windsor, CT 06095	78/220,543 March 1, 2003	
INNOVATION@WORK (AND DESIGN) mailto:INNOVATION@WORK	AMS Services, Inc. 3 Waterside Crossing Windsor, CT 06095	78/220,737	
NETRATER	AMS Services, Inc. 43 Constitution Drive, #201	March 3, 2003 76/281,669	2,682,015
NETRATER (AND DESIGN)	Bedford, NH 03110  AMS Services, Inc.  43 Constitution Drive, #201	July 5, 2001 76/281,492	January 28, 2003 2,708,575
PS4 (AND DESIGN)	Bedford, NH 03116  AMS Services, Inc.  43 Constitution Drive, #201	July 5, 2001 74/038,150	April 22, 2003 1,638,945
PS4 PLUS & Design	Bedford, NH 03110  AMS Services, Inc.  3 Waterside Crossing	February 23, 1990 78/360,229	March 26, 1991
QUOTENETWORKS	Windsor, CT 06095  AMS Services, Inc.  43 Constitution Drive, #201	January 30, 2004 76/281,494	2,687,608
	Bedford, NH 03110	July 5, 2001	Pebruary 11, 2003

(W0221843.1)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002947 FRAME: 0589

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003163 FRAME: 0781** 

en e			
gooden etanogras (# SP), dealem).	AMS Services 10c: 43 Communon Drive, #201 Bedford, NH:03:10	76/2811993**********************************	2;642;244 October 29, 2002
OPOTEMONIES (WAD DESIGN)	AMS Services, Inc.  3. Waterside Crossing  Winden: CT. 06005	78/224:746 March 12, 2003	
KAGKCEYSYSTEMS/INC. & Delign	AMS Services disc.  3 Waterside Crossing  Windenry CT 05095	75/888;849 January 6, 2000	2,428,335 February 13, 2001
SAGE	Instrance Reference Systems, Inc.	78/071,715	2,747,084
	4775 Walnut Street, #2B Boulder, CO 8030	June 29, 2001	August 5, 2003
SAGNTA	AMS Services, Inc. 3 Waterside Crossing Windson, CT 06095	78/311,305 October 9, 2003	
SERVICE 24/7 ALWAYS OPEN! & Design	Vertafore, Inc. f/k/a AMS Services, Inc. 3 Waterside Crossing	78/389;887 March 24, 2004	
SILVERPLUME	Windsot, CT 06095 AMS Services, Inc. 3 Waterside Crossing	76/409,291	2,728,855
SILVERPLUME (STYLIZED AND	Windser, CT 06095  AMS Services, Inc.	May 17, 2002 76/409,468	June 24, 2003 2,728,857
DESIGN)	3 Waterside Crossing Windsor, CT 06095	May 17, 2002	June 24, 2003
SUMNITY	AMS Services, Inc. 3 Waterside Crossing Windsor, CT 06095	78/353,527 January 19, 2004	
TRANSACTNOW	AMS Services, Inc. 3 Waterside Crossing Windsor, CT 06095	78/220,539	
TRANSACTNOW (AND DESIGN)	AMS Services, Inc. 3 Waterside Crossing	March 1, 2003 78/220,700	
TRANSACTNOW PRACTICAL INTERFACE WORKFLOW (AND	Windsor, CT 06095  AMS Services, Inc.  3 Waterside Crossing	March 3, 2003 78/220,715	
DESIGN) TURNING INFORMATION INTO	Windsor, CT 06095  AMS Services, Inc.	March 3, 2003	2,773,181
ANSWERS	3 Waterside Crossing Windsor, CT 06095	May 17, 2002	October 14, 2003
VERTAFORE	AMS Services, Inc. 3 Waterside Crossing Windsor, CT 06095	78/353,535 January 19, 2004	

[W0221843.1]

2

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/12/2004 REEL: 002947 FRAME: 0590

TRADEMARK REEL: 003163 FRAME: 0782

## RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST AGREEMENT (this "Release") dated as of April 15, 2005 hereby releases the trademarks of Vertafore, Inc. (formerly known as AMS Services, Inc.), under that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 30, 2004, recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 14, 2004 at Reel/Frame number 002947/0573-0590, a copy of which is attached as Exhibit A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON, as Collateral Agent for the benefit of itself and the Lenders, acting through its Cayman Islands Branch

> By: \_\_\_ Name:

Title

DIRECTOR

By:

Name: VANESEA GO

Title:

LA\1421992.1

RECORDED: 04/26/2005

APR. 25. 2005 8:29AM

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003163 FRAME: 0783